CITY OF LINCOLN PUBLIC HEARING AGENDA DECEMBER 21, 2020 CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS 7:00 PM

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. To approve a proposed Tax Levy increase for the City of Lincoln
- 4. Public Participation
- 5. Adjournment

We welcome the participation of persons with disabilities at all City of Lincoln meetings. If auxiliary aid or service is required for most effective participation and communication, please notify the City Clerk's Office at 217-735-2815 or cityclerk@lincolnil.gov no later than 48 hours prior to the meeting time.

TAX LEVY ORDINANCE

CITY OF LINCOLN

ORDINANCE NO. 2020-

AN ORDINANCE FOR THE LEVYING OF TAXES FOR ALL CORPORATE PURPOSES, IN FOR THE CITY OF LINCOLN, ILLINOIS, FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING MAY 1, 2020 AND ENDING APRIL 30, 2021.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of Lincoln, Logan County, Illinois:

SECTION 1: That the amount hereinacter set forth, or so much thereof as may be authorized by law, and the same are hereby levied upon all property subject to taxation within the municipality as that property is assessed and equalized for the current year, and for such purposes as General Corporate, Police Protection, Fire Protection, Streets and Alleys (Streets & Bridge), Audit, ESDA, Forestry, Liability Insurance, IMRF-Soc. Security, Public Benefits, Crossing Guards, Debt Service, Sewerage O. & Malorination), Police Pension, Firemen's Pension and Faremen's Spouse Benefit for the City of Lincoln Logan County, Illinois, for the fiscal year beginning May 1, 2020 and ending April 30, 2021.

SECTION 2: That the amount levied for each object and purpose is placed in a separate column under the heading, "Amount Of Tax Levy," which appears over same being as follows, to wit:

SUMMARY--APPROPRIATION/LEVY FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING APRIL 30, 2021

Fund Nos.	Fund Name	Appropriation	Amount Of
02/01 02/012	General Fund-Corp. Fire Protection	\$ 1,998,24 9 \$ 1,766,600\	Tax Levy \$ 5,139 \$ 125,902
02/014	Police Protection	\$ 3,48,000	\$ 125,902 \$ 59,809
02/040	Street Bridge	15/07 9/08, 645	\$ 100 \$ 17,470
02-10/027	Addit Fund	11/2 110 33,000	\$ 17,470
02-12-04/01	ESDA Fund	\$ 222,000	\$ 4,064
62-16/8650	Forestry Fund	60,000	\$ 48,705
05/48/032	Liability Ins./Tort	\$ 582,000	\$ 126,742
02-22/005	IMRF	\$ 125,000	\$ 137,006
02-22/047	Social Security	\$ 142,000	\$ 90,010 \$ 47,010
02-26/045	Public Benefits	\$ 48,000	
02-32/048 20	Crossing Guard Fund Motor Fuel Tax Fund	\$ 6,000 \$ 898,000	\$ 4,000
43	2019 G.O. Bond Expenditures		
40/003	G.O. Bond Retirement Fund	\$ 171,669	\$ 177,300
70	Equipment Replacement Fund	\$ 553,764	Q 177,500
60	Capital Projects Fund	\$ 1,161,014	
50	Sewerage O. & M. Fund	\$ 9,062,831	TE TE
55	Tourism Fund	\$ 192,750	11 11 11 0
56	Sewer Bond Retirement Fund	\$ 642,375	11 12 12
65	TIF Bond Retirement Fund	\$ 175,968	D) UC
68	Library Parking Lot Fund	41,387	Miles .
74/015	Police Pension Fund	\$ 1,506,000	\$ 511,314
76	Firemen's Pension Fund	\$ 1,351,000	
/013	Firemen's Pension		{\$ <u>477,797</u>
/013A	Firemen's Spouse Benefit		{\$ 1,000
86/89	"From The Ground Up" Fund	\$ 4,843	
84	All Veterans Park	\$ 1,708	
ADDDODD COM	TOWN THE MOUNT OF	¢ 04 150 003	
* ^ \	ONS THE TOTAL OF		¢1 022 267
TAX LEXY, VI	THE TOTAL OF	***************************************	\$ <u>1,832,367</u>
(0) Range			

Please Note: Proposed tax levy amounts that differ from last year's tax levy are underlined.





Section 3: That the City Clerk shall make and file with the County Clerk of Said County of Logan on or before the last Tuesday in December, a duly certified copy of this ordinance.

Section 4: That if any section, subdivision, or sentence of this ordinance shall for any reason be held invalid or unconstitutional, such decision shall not affect the validity of the remaining portion of this ordinance.

Section: That this ordinance shall be in full force and effect after ts passage, approval and publication in Pamphlet Form as provided by law.





Adopted this ____th day of December, 2020 pursuant to a roll call vote of the City council of the City of Lincoln, Logan County, Illinois. The vote on the adoption of this Ordinance was as follows: Ald. Parrott Ald. Welch Ald. Downs Ald. Fleshman Ald. Ke Ald. Bateman Ald. Hojnacki Ald. Horn Ayes: Nays: Absent: Abstentions: Passed and approved this _____ day of _____, 2020. City of Lincoln, By: Tracy Welch, Acting Mayor City of Lincoln, Logan County, Illinois

(SEAL)

Attest:

Peggy S. Bateman, City Clerk City of Lincoln,

Logan County, Illinois